
Corrective Services 

Facility
Name Contact Email 

Arthur Gorrie CC Peter Ma'a peter.ma'a@corrections.qld.gov.au

Borallon Training CC Lex Buchanan lex.buchanan@corrections.qld.gov.au 

Brisbane CC Joel Smith joel.smith@corrections.qld.gov.au 

Capricornia CC Robert (Bob) Axford robert.axford@corrections.qld.gov.au 

Helana Jones Robyn Ernst robyn.ernst@corrections.qld.gov.au

Lotus Glen CC John Roberts john.roberts@corrections.qld.gov.au

Maryborough CC Mark Evans mark.evans@corrections.qld.gov.au 

Numinbah CC Julie Steinheuer julie.steinheuer@corrections.qld.gov.au

Palen Creek CC Dave Gordon david.gordon@corrections.qld.gov.au

Southern Queensland CC Nick Rowe nick.rowe@corrections.qld.gov.au

Townsville Men's CC

Townsville Women's CC

Wolston CC Steve Simmons stephen.simmons@corrections.qld.gov.au 

Woodford CC

Paul Broanda

David Henderson

paul.broanda@corrections.qld.gov.au

david.henderson@corrections.qld.gov.au

Rodd Carroll 

Brad Jones

rodd.carroll@corrections.qld.gov.au

bradley.jones@corrections.qld.gov.au

                         QUEENSLAND CORRECTIVE SERVICES

                                         Correctional Centre Tele & Video conferencing- Legal Practitioners Access 

                 Escalation contacts  as at 8 May 2020

Should you experience any systemic issues with accessing a videoconference or teleconference with your client, please contact: 

suzanne.cantatore@corrections.qld.gov.au  and 

cassandra.cowie@corrections.qld.gov.au 

If you are experiencing any ongoing issues at a particular centre, or need an issue resolved urgently (eg at the time of the conference), please contact the 

below escalation contact at each centre: 

Brisbane Women's CC Martina Gavin martina.gavin@corrections.qld.gov.au 


